DYK9425R

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEED [QC]

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: DYKSTRA ENTERPRISES, INC. [BY; THOMAS D. DYKSTRA, PRESIDENT]

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: 580 25 ROAD , CANVAS PRODUCTS

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1994

EXPIRATION DATE:NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

ecorded ato'clo eception No			Recorder	
QUI	T CLAIM DEED)		
DYKSTRA ENTERPRIS	ES, INC.		800K 2052 PA	5E 773
whose address is 588	25 Road, Grand	l Junction,	1673212 10:0 Monika Todd ClkåRec M	6 AN 03/04
County	of Mesa	, and State of		DOC EXEM
Colorado ,forth		Ten Dollars ideration	and	
other good and va			,	
hereby sell(s) and quit clai	m(s) to CITY	OF GRAND JU	NCTION	
whose address is 250	$N, 5^{\pm}$ Str	eet, Grand	Junction, CO 81501	
County of	Mesa	, and State of	Colorado ,the following re	al
property, in the	County of	Mesa	, and State of Colorado, to w	it:
THE WEST TEN (10)	FEET OF THE 1	FOLLOWING DE	SCRIBED PARCEL:	
10, TOWNSHIP 1 SO MORE PARTICULARLY COMMENCING AT THE THENCE SOUTH 230.	UTH, RANGE 1 V DESCRIBED AS NORTHWEST CON 0 FEET; 3'57" EAST 30 3'57" EAST 250 2'30" WEST 100 3'57" WEST 250	WEST OF THE FOLLOWS: RNER OF SAID FEET TO THE 0.26 FEET; 0.00 FEET; 0.19 FEET;	/4 NW1/4 OF SECTION UTE MERIDIAN, BEING SW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4; POINT OF BEGINNING: GINNING.	
also known as street and r with all its appurtenances subsequent taxes, and encumbrances Signed this 1614 da	s subject to assessments, of record.	easements, ,19 94	Toperty taxes and all reservations, restrict ITERPRISES, INC.	ions,
The foregoing instrument w	Mesa vas acknewledged before	$\left.\right\}$ ss. e me this 1/6 th	day of February Dykstra Enterprises, I	nc.
WITNESS my hand and offi	3. 575	Manay My com	Monstrublic NISSION EXPLES 12.31-	zħ

No. 898. Rev. 6-92. QUIT CLAIM DEED (Short form)

Bradford Publishing, 1743 Wazee St., Denver, CO 80202 — (303) 292-2500 — 12-92

Ð